## Huntington Beach Community Garden Plot Use Agreement

Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Teleohone <sup>.</sup>	Emoil:

By signing below I attest that I have read the Huntington Beach Community Garden Bylaws and the Garden Rules and Regulations and agree to adhere to them. I understand that failure to comply with these rules may result in my plot being reassigned.

I understand that any members of my household, guests or others gardening with me must also comply with the Garden Rules and Regulations and will ensure they are aware of the rules and that they agree to abide by them. I also acknowledge that any adult non-household members sharing the use of my garden are required to be active members of HBCG.

Below is a list of others working with me on my plot:

Name	E-mail:	Household member?
		Yes No
		Yes No

I acknowledge that I am required to be a resident of Huntington Beach to lease a garden plot and hereby certify that I can provide proof of residency.

I understand that the Huntington Beach Community Garden (HBCG) will provide the garden plot, water, and access to tools; and that I will be responsible for soil preparation, planting and weed-free maintenance of my allotted plot and adjacent paths and will keep it in vegetable and fruit production during the growing seasons.

I know that I may contact the Huntington Beach Community Garden Committee to assist me if I am a new gardener and that I can contact them to report maintenance issues, to check garden plots for compliance with guidelines, and be available to resolve problems. Gardeners are encouraged to attend Board meetings and to bring issues forward to the group to resolve.

If, for any reason (health, issues, work), I cannot maintain my plot or have a grievance with others, I agree to inform the HBCG after taking steps to resolve it myself.

I (\_\_\_\_\_ do not) give permission to release to the media any photographs taken of myself or my family at the garden.

I understand that neither Huntington Beach Community Garden nor the City of Huntington Beach nor the HBCG Board of Directors are responsible for my actions.

I THEREFORE AGREE TO HOLD HARMLESS THE HUNTINGTON BEACH COMMUNITY GARDEN AND THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, AND/OR HBCG BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR ANY LIABILITY, DAMAGE, LOSS OR CLAIM THAT OCCURS IN CONNECTION WITH USE OF THE GARDEN BY ME OR ANY OF MY GUESTS.

Signature:	Date:
Signature.	_ Dule

For Huntington Beach Community Garden Use: Plot #\_\_\_\_\_ Plot type: \_\_\_ Full \_\_\_ ½ \_\_\_\_ ¾ \_\_\_ Disabled\_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_Amount Paid: \_\_\_\_\_